
April 2 Tuesday 4:30am-7am Holy Mass

April 4 Thursday 8:30am-11am Holy Mass followed by Bible Study

April 6 Saturday 8am-10am
6:30pm-10pm

Holy Mass 
Vespers , Bible Study and Midnight Praises

April 7 Sunday  8am-11am
عيد ألبشارة ألمجيد

الأحد الرابع من الصوم الكبير

Holy Mass 
Feast of The Holy Annunciation  
4th Sunday of The Holy Lent  

April 9 Tuesday 3:30pm-6pm Holy Mass

April 11 Thursday 8:30am-11am Holy Mass followed by Bible Study

April 13 Saturday 8:00-10am
6:30pm-10pm

 Holy Mass
Vespers , Bible Study  and Midnight Praises

April 14 Sunday  8am-11am
الأحد الخامس من الصوم الكبير

Holy Mass
5th Sunday of The Holy Lent 

April 16 Tuesday 3:30pm-6pm Holy Mass

April 18 Thursday 8:30am-11am Holy Mass followed by Bible Study

April 20 Saturday 8am-11:30am
6:30pm-10pm

Holy Mass/Father Moses officiating The Holy Mass (Tigrinya Language ) 
Vespers  , Bible Study and Midnight Praises

April 21 Sunday 8am-11am
الأحد السادس من الصوم الكبير

Holy Mass
Sixth Sunday of The Holy Lent

April23 Tuesday 3:30pm-6pm Holy Mass

April 26>>> Friday                   جمعة ختام الصوم ألمقدس Friday of the seal of  The Holy Lent   
8am-8:45am—>>>>>>>> Matins

8:45am-10am—>>>>>>> prayer of the Unction Of The Sick 
10am-12:00 noon >>> Holy Mass

April  27 Saturday
            سبت لعازر 

Lazarus' Saturday                   
Palm’s Sunday Eve 
 عشية  دخول لسيد المسيح

              الى اورشليم

8am-10:30am>>>>>

6pm-7pm>>>>>>>>

7pm-9:00pm>>>>>>

Holy Liturgy 

Palm weaving 

Eve of Palm Sunday 
Vespers&Sermon officiated 
 by His Grace Bishop Bolous

April  27 Sunday>>>Palm Sunday : Feast Of Jesus Entrance To Jerusalem
The Holy Mass and The General Funeral Service  

Officiated by His Grace Bishop Bolous 

8:00am-9:30am  >>>Matins and Procession of The Cross
9:30am-12noon>>> Holy Liturgy

  12noon-12:30pm General Funeral Service صلاة ألجناز ألعام
6:30pm-9:00pm The Holy Pascha Prayers
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